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 9QTMRNCEG�CEEGUU�VQ�VJG�+PVGTPGV��
UWRRQTVKPI�GXKFGPEG�DCUGF�RTCEVKEG

z 2TQLGEV�OCPCIGT�CPF�NGCF�TGUGCTEJGT��
,Q[�*CTTKUQP��7PKXGTUKV[�QH�5JGHHKGNF

z %NKPKECN�NGCF�RCTVPGT�CPF�TGUGCTEJ�UWRRQTV��
#PIGNC�6QF��0QTVJGTP�)GPGTCN�*QURKVCN

z 6GEJPKECN�GZRGTV�CPF�TGUGCTEJ�CUUKUVCPV��
4KEJCTF�$NCEM� 7PKXGTUKV[�QH�5JGHHKGNF�

z 4GUGCTEJ�CUUKUVCPV��5CTC�/QTTKU�&QEMGT
z 4GUGCTEJ�CUUKUVCPV��&CPKGN�9QNUVGPJQNOG
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 %DFNJURXQG
n 5DWLRQDOH

n 3ROLF\
n 3URIHVVLRQDO
n 5	'

n $VVXPSWLRQV
n ,PSURYLQJ�DFFHVV�ZLOO�LQFUHDVH�XVH
n ,QFUHDVHG�XVH�ZLOO�LPSURYH�VNLOOV�DQG�FRQILGHQFH
n ,QWHUQHW�DFFHVV�RQ�WKH�ZDUG�ZLOO�SURPRWH�VHDUFK�RI�FOLQLFDOO\�UHODWHG�UHVHDUFK
n ,QWHUQHW�FDQ�EH�XVHG�LQ�GRZQ�WLPH
n 0LVXVH�LV�LQHYLWDEOH
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$LPV�DQG�
2EMHFWLYHV
n $LP� 7R�HYDOXDWH�WKH�XVH�RI�
ZDUG�EDVHG�DFFHVV�WR�WKH�
,QWHUQHW�RQ�WKH�SUDFWLFH�RI�
QXUVHV�DQG�$+3V

n 2EMHFWLYHV�
n 0RQLWRU�XVH�RI�,QWHUQHW�DQG�
DFFHVV�RI�UHVHDUFK

n ,QYHVWLJDWH�XVH�RI�UHVHDUFK�
LQ�SUDFWLFH

n ,QYHVWLJDWH�DWWLWXGHV�DQG�
YLHZV�UHJDUGLQJ�WKH�,QWHUQHW

n 'HVLJQ� EHIRUH�DQG�DIWHU�
FRQWUROOHG�WULDO�

n 0HWKRGV� TXDOLWDWLYH�DQG�
TXDQWLWDWLYH

n 6HWWLQJ�DQG�VDPSOH� 1XUVHV�
����������DQG�$+3V �����LQ�
&DUGLRORJ\��LQWHUYHQWLRQ��DQG�
5HQDO��FRQWURO��XQLWV�DW�1*+

n ,QWHUYHQWLRQ� XQUHVWULFWHG�
,QWHUQHW�DFFHVV�RQ�GHGLFDWHG�
ZDUG�EDVHG�FRPSXWHUV����
ZDUGV��SOXV�D�SRUWDO�IRU�VZLIW�
DFFHVV�WR�6((.����ZDUGV�

'HVLJQ�DQG�
0HWKRGV
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 4XHVWLRQQDLUH�'LPHQVLRQV
n )DFWRUV�HQFRXUDJLQJ�DQG�GLVFRXUDJLQJ�
XVH

n $WWLWXGHV�WR�WKH�LQWHUQHW
n $FFHVV�DQG�XVH�RI�LQWHUQHW�DQG�HPDLO
n 7UDLQLQJ�UHTXLUHPHQWV
n 3URIHVVLRQDO�MRXUQDOV
n $WWHPSWV�WR�FKDQJH�SUDFWLFH
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 0RQLWRULQJ�'DWD
>�����������_���������@�>�����@�0LFURVRIW�,QWHUQHW�([SORUHU�
�3DWK��F�?SURJUDP�ILOHV?LQWHUQHW�H[SORUHU?LH[SORUH�H[H�
��/LQN��KWWS���ZZZ�VKHI�DF�XN�
7LPH�6WDPS�!!!>�����������_���������@����
��/LQN��KWWS���ZZZ�DVN�FR�XN�
Hickman lines 
��/LQN��KWWS���ZZZ�DVN�FR�XN�UHSO\�DVS"DVN +LFNPDQ�OLQHV	RULJLQ �	T6RXUFH ��
7LPH�6WDPS�!!!>�����������_���������@����
��/LQN��KWWS���ZZZ�DVN�FR�XN�PHWDVHDUFK�DVS"HQJLQHOLQN ����&����&���&&HQWUDO�9HQRXV�&DWKHWHUV�RU�/LQHV$-KWWS��$��)��)ZZZ�DOWDYLVWD�FRP��)U��)FNBVP��'II�H�������UHI��'������G���U��'KWWS��$��)��)ZZZ�OLQN�PHG�HG�DF�XN��)5,'8��)��)&YF�KWP$-�	PHWDHQJLQH $OWDYLVWD	ORJTLG ����%���&$%$(�����%%���$%�����%�	DGVHUYHUFRGH 	TFDWHJRU\ 	TVRXUFH ��	IUDPHV \HV	HQJLQHRUGLQDO �	VLWHBQDPH XNNE	RULJLQ �	DVN +LFNPDQ��%OLQHV	VFRSH ZHE	U 	$VN�[ ��	$VN�\ ��
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 ,QWHUYLHZ�'DWD
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3DUWLFLSDWLRQ�DQG�UHVSRQVH�
UDWH

Baseline
3 months 
12 months

Nurses = 73 users
AHPs = 3 users

Continuous for the 
intervention period 

All qualified nurses 
(n=88)and allied health 
professionals (n=7) in the 
Intervention area

Monitoring

16

16

16

Baseline

3 months

12 months

Purposive sample from 
Intervention and Control 
area of 16, comprising:
12 registered nurses
2 physiotherapists
1 radiographer
1 occupational therapist

Interviews

43 (37.4%)
22 (19.5%)
28 (24.8%)

63 (68.5%)
39 (41.1%)
43 (44.8%)

ControlInterventionAll qualified nurses 
(n=183-208) and allied 
health professions (n=15) 
in the Intervention and 
Control area

Questionnaire

Response / Participation Data Collection 
Period(s)

SampleData Collection Method
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$FFHVV�WR�LQIRUPDWLRQ�IRU�
SUDFWLFH

Control

75.6%

91.1%

13.3%

42.2%

72.7%

59.1%

18.2%

45.5%

67.9%

85.7%

17.9%

64.3%
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Intervention

84.1%

92.1%

6.3%

33.3%

76.9%

92.3%

66.7%

35.9%

55.8%

93.0%
88.4%
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/LEUDU\�LQWHUQHW�DFFHVV�DQG�
XVH

1 (2%)
1 (5%)
1 (4%)

4 (9%)
4 (18%)
6 (21%)

Control:
Baseline
3 Month

6 Month

1 (2%)
0
1 (2%)

8 (13%)
3 (8%)
8 (19%)

Intervention:
Baseline
3 Month

6 Month

UseAccess
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 /LEUDU\�XVH
n ³,�GRQ¶W�IHHO�DZNZDUG�DERXW�EHLQJ�XVHOHVV�ZLWK�

FRPSXWHUV��LWV�QRW�P\�WKLQJ��EXW�,¶P�PRUH�OLNHO\�WR�
JHW�URXQG�LW�LI�SHRSOH�,�NQRZ�DUH�DURXQG��DQG�ZH�DUH�
DOO�LQ�WKH�VDPH�ERDW�KHUH��QRW�OLNH�LQ�WKH�OLEUDU\�
ZKHUH�SHRSOH�EUHDWK�GRZQ�\RXU�QHFN�DQG�ORRN�
DQQR\HG�LI�\RX�ORRN�OLNH�\RX�GRQ¶W�NQRZ�ZKDW�\RX¶UH�
GRLQJ´�

n ³7KH�ROG�OLEUDU\�IHOW�OLNH�LW�ZDV�RXUV��SDUW�RI�WKH�
KRVSLWDO��LW�QRZ�IHHOV�OLNH�SDUW�RI�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\´�



 

� ��� � �

 

 (QFRXUDJHPHQW�)DFWRUV
Intervention

77.8%

93.7%

74.6% 77.8%

96.8%

52.4%

87.3%

69.8%

84.1%

50.8%

87.2%

100.0%

69.2%

89.7%
94.9%

59.0%

82.1%
76.9% 76.9%

59.0%

86.0%
90.7%

86.0%
79.1%

95.3%

62.8%

88.4%

74.4% 76.7%

62.8%
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Control

75.6%

91.1%

46.7%
53.3%

95.6%

46.7%

73.3%
64.4%

77.8%
68.9%

59.1%

81.8%

40.9%
50.0%

90.9%

40.9%

77.3%

59.1%
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54.5%
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 ,QWHUQHW�DFWLYLW\�E\�&DWHJRU\

Category

Work search

Work Email

Non-work Search

Non-work Email

no activity

Library databases

Email Check
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1XPEHU�RI�HSLVRGHV�DQG�WKHLU�
GXUDWLRQ
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,QWHUQHW�FDWHJRULHV�QLJKW�DQG�
GD\

'D\ 1LJKW

Non-work Email

Work search

no activity

Work Email

Library databases

Category

Non-work Search

Email Check
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,QWHUQHW�DFWLYLW\�QLJKW�DQG�GD\
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 &KDQJLQJ�3UDFWLFH

6 (13.3%)
3 (13.6%)
5 (17.9%)

11 (24.4%)
11 (50.0%)
12 (42.9%)

Control:
Baseline
3 Month

6 Month

10 (15.9%)
2 (5.1%)
7 (16.3%)

17 (27.0%)
9 (23.1%)

14 (32.6%)

Intervention:
Baseline
3 Month

6 Month

Succeeded in changing 
practice

Tried to change practice

� ³,I�ZH�ZHUH�LQ�WKH�OLEUDU\�GRLQJ�WKLV�ZH�ZRXOGQ¶W�WKLQN�RI�VKDULQJ�LW�ZLWK�RWKHUV��ZH¶G�MXVW�
SULQW�LW�DQG�WDNH�LW�KRPH´�

� ³:H�VKDUHG�WKH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�ZLWK�VRPH�GRFWRUV�DQG�D�SK\VLRWKHUDSLVW�RQ�WKH�ZDUG�DW�WKH�
WLPH��DQG�GHFLGHG�WR�SXW�WRJHWKHU�D�SDWLHQW�LQIRUPDWLRQ�VKHHW´�
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)DFWRUV�LQIOXHQFLQJ�LQWHUQHW�
XVH
n 6NLOOV

n ³,�ILQG�*RRJOH UHDOO\�HDV\�WR�XVH�VR�,�ORRN�IRU�VRPHWKLQJ��QRW�ZRUN��
WKHQ�ZKLOH�,¶P�WKHUH�KDYH�D�TXLFN�ORRN�IRU�VRPHWKLQJ�WR�GR�ZLWK�
ZRUN´�

n :DUG�FXOWXUH
n ³7KH�ZDUG�VLVWHU�WKLQNV�WKH�,QWHUQHW�ZLOO�EH�D�ZDVWH�RI�WLPH�VR�,

WKLQN�WKH�UHVW�RI�WKH�VWDII�ZLOO�JR�DORQJ�ZLWK�KHU´
n 1DWXUH�RI�LQIRUPDWLRQ

n ³6RPHKRZ�,�GRQ¶W�VHH�KRZ�DOO�WKHVH�VR�FDOOHG�PRGHOV�RU�WKHRULHV�RI�
QXUVLQJ�DUH�JRLQJ�WR�KHOS« WKDW¶V�RQH�WKLQJ�,¶YH�OHDUQW�LQ�WKLV�
SURMHFW��GRQ¶W�JR�WR�QXUVLQJ�GDWDEDVHV�JR�WR�0HGOLQH�RU�*RRJOH´�
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 'LVFXVVLRQ
n ,QFUHDVHG�DFFHVV�DQG�XVH�DW�ZRUN
n 8VH�RI�VKRUW�SHULRGV�RI�TXLHW�WLPH
n 3RVLWLYH�DWWLWXGHV
n (QWKXVLDVWV
n 6NLOOV
n &XOWXUH
n 0LVXVH
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 .H\�PHVVDJHV�IRU�WKH�IXWXUH
n 7LPH�DQG�VXSSRUW
n 7UDLQLQJ�UHTXLUHPHQWV
n ,QYHVWLQJ�LQ�HQWKXVLDVWV
n 3DUWQHUVKLSV�EHWZHHQ�OLEUDULHV�DQG�1+6
n ³3XVK´ WHFKQRORJLHV
n 1XUVLQJ�UHVHDUFK


